

OFFICE OF THE REGISTRAR (ACADEMICS)

Gandhinagar, Panikhaiti, Guwahati-26 (Permission Granted Via The ASSAM ACT. NO. VIII OF 2010, Gazette No. LGL9/2010/11) An ISO 9001:2015 certified & NAAC accredited University

Ref. No: AdtU/RA/2023/0034

Date 06/07/2023

Notification

Re-constitution of BOS of Faculty of Science (Program of Food, Nutrition and Dietetics)

Reference is made to the notification vide Memo no. AdtU/R/2022/702 dated 21/12/2022 and Ref. No: AdtU/RA/2023/0005 dated 12/06/2023, this is to notify all concerned that Board of Studies for the **Faculty of Science (Program of Food, Nutrition and Dietetics)** has been reconstituted with the following members for the academic years 2023-24 and 2024-2025.

SL. No.	Name	Designation	Designation in the BoS Committee
1	Dr. Manash Pratim Sarma	Dean (I/C), Faculty of Science	Chairman
	A. Subject Experts:		
1	Prof. Mamoni Das	Professor & Dean, College of Community Science, Assam Agricultural University, Jorhat	Member
2	Prof. Charu Lata Mahanta	Professor, Department of Food Engineering and Technology, Tezpur University	Member
3	Dr. Minakshee Dutta Majumdar	Head, Department of Home Science, Handique Girls' College, Guwahati	Member
]	B. One representative from A	ssociate Professor:	
1	Dr. Meenakshi Bhattacharjee	Associate Professor, Faculty of Science, Assam down town University, Guwahati	Member
(C. One representative from A	ssistant Professor:	7
1	Dr. Daisy Sharma	Assistant Professor, FND, Assam down town University, Guwahati	Member
I	D. Member nominated by the	Chancellor/Dean of Studies:	
1	Dr. Bhola Chourasia	Associate Professor, Department of Hospitality & Management, Faculty of Commerce& Management, Assam down town University, Guwahati	Member



OFFICE OF THE REGISTRAR (ACADEMICS)

Gandhinagar, Panikhaiti, Guwahati-26 (Permission Granted Via The ASSAM ACT. NO. VIII OF 2010, Gazette No. LGL9/2010/11) An ISO 9001:2015 certified & NAAC accredited University

	E. Member nominated by the Vice Chancellor:					
1	Dr. Partha Pratim Dutta	Associate Professor, Faculty of Pharmaceutical Science, Assam down town University, Guwahati	Member			
	F. Member nominated by the Pro-Vice Chancellor:					
1	Dr. Abhijit Dutta	Professor, Faculty of Paramedical Sciences, Assam down town University, Guwahati	Member			
**************************************	G. Member Secretary:					
1	Dr. RadaliDuarah	Assistant Professor, FND, Assam down town University, Guwahati	Member Secretary			
	H. Industry Experts:		<u> </u>			
1	Apurba Mishra	AGM (HR), AMUL, Guwahati	Special invitee			
2	Dr. Gitashree Phukan	State Nutrition Consultant, UNICEF	Special invitee			
3	Dr. Sandeep Janghu	Assistant Professor, NIFTEM, Guwahati	Special invitee			
	I. All Professors of Concerned Faculty of Studies					
1	Prof. L. N. Kakati	Professor, Faculty of Science, Assam down town University, Guwahati	Member			
2	Prof. Rajeev Sarmah	Professor, Faculty of Science, Assam down town University, Guwahati	Member			
3.	Prof. B.P. Chatterjee	Professor, Faculty of Science, Assam down town University, Guwahati	Member			
	J. Representative of Alumni:					
1	Ms. Richa Dhakal	JRF, CSIR-NEIST, Jorhat	Special invitee			
2	Ms. Nanam Ronya	SRF, ICMR-NIN, Guwahati	Special invitee			
3	Kh. Pranali Devi	Dietician, NHM, Manipur	Special invitee			
ATTENDOORALATION	K. Representative of students	:				
1	Ms. Natasha Chara	M.Sc. FND 2 nd Semester	Special invitee			
2	Ms. Sangay Palmu Bhutia	M.Sc. FND 2 nd Semester	Special invitee			
3	Mr. ShubhrankSandilya	B.Sc. FND 6thSemester	Special invitee			
4	Mr. Afraj Rahman	B.Sc. FND 4thSemester	Special invitee			



OFFICE OF THE REGISTRAR (ACADEMICS)

Gandhinagar, Panikhaiti, Guwahati-26 (Permission Granted Via The ASSAM ACT. NO. VIII OF 2010, Gazette No. LGL9/2010/11)
An ISO 9001:2015 certified & NAAC accredited University

5	Ms. Mon MayuriDutta	B.Sc. FND 2 nd Semester	Special invitee			
L. Faculty representative from the concerned allied subject as applicable:						
1	Dr. WankuparWankhar	Associate Professor, Faculty of Paramedical Science, Assam down town University, Guwahati	Special invitee			
2	Dr. Jyotchna Gogoi	Associate Professor, Biochemistry, Assam down town University, Guwahati	Special invitee			

Terms of Reference

The terms of reference of BOS as per the Annexure –I and II of Notification issued vide Ref. No. AdtU/RA/2023/0005 Dated 12/06/2023.

The quorum for the BOS is 2/3.

The meeting of BOS will be conducted in hybrid mode

Issued with due approval of the competent authority.

(Prof. (Dr.) Ajay Pal Kaushik)

Registrar (Academics),

Assam down town University.

Copy to:

- 1. OSD to Vice Chancellor, AdtU
- 2. OSD to Pro Vice Chancellor, AdtU
- 3. P.S. to Dean of Studies, AdtU
- 4. P.S to Managing Trustee, dtCT
- 5. P.S to Resident Trustee, dtCT
- 6. Chairperson /Dean/Member Secretary (For circulation and necessary information to all the members)
- 7. Office of the Controller of Examinations, AdtU
- 8. All Officers (Admn/Acad/IT/Accts/Admission/Mktg/Legal/Placement/Library/T&D)
- 9. HR Office
- 10. IQAC
- 11. Notice Boards/Message Desk (For display)
- 12. Office file (for record)